BC has been associated with an 

abnormal lipid profile; however, this relationship is controversial. This study 

investigated the relationship of circulating lipid profiles with BC among Saudi 

women attending King Fahad Specialist Hospital, Dammam (KFSH-D), KSA.  

Methods: Three hundred and ninety-nine (399) women between the years 2018 

and 2021 were selected for this case control study based on the presence (for cases) 

or absence (for controls) of BC at the KFSH-D. The lipid levels of women with BC 

were compared to the lipid levels of healthy women.